TABULATION OF BIDS Gun Club Road Box Culvert City of Tupelo, MS Project No. T23-405

BIDS RECEIVED January 12, 2024 @ 10:00 am				Estimate	Townes Construction Co., Inc. Hwy 8 West Grenada, MS		Patton Construction, LLC P.O. Box 1074 Pontotoc, MS		James A. Hodges Constuction 1281 CR 811 Saltillo, MS		
Pay Item No		Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	163	SY	\$20.00	\$3,260.00	\$12.00	\$1,956.00	\$10.00	\$1,630.00	\$20.00	\$3,260.00
4	Removal of Pipes (All Type)	15	LF	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
5	Removal of 72" Steel Culvert	1	LS	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00
6	Erosion Control Measures	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,575.00	\$5,575.00
7	Structure Excavation	576	CY	\$15.00	\$8,640.00	\$9.00	\$5,184.00	\$16.00	\$9,216.00	\$15.00	\$8,640.00
8	Select Borrow Material	550	CY	\$25.00	\$13,750.00	\$15.50	\$8,525.00	\$18.00	\$9,900.00	\$33.98	\$18,689.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST (9.5mm)	50	TON	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$265.75	\$13,287.50
10	Crushed Stone	75	CY	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$82.00	\$6,150.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00	\$76.16	\$5,712.00
11	Bedding Material (Type 1 DOT Aggregate)	88	CY	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$88.00	\$7,744.00	\$90.00	\$7,920.00	\$58.28	\$5,128.64
12	16'x6' Precast Box Culvert	42	LF	\$3,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$1,662.00	\$69,804.00	\$2,400.00	\$100,800.00	\$1,930.78	\$81,092.76
13	16'x6' Precast Wing Wall	2	EA	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$19,980.00	\$39,960.00	\$19,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$19,365.00	\$38,730.00
14	200# Rip Rap	200	TON	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$53.59	\$10,718.00
15	Geotextile Fabric	400	SY	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$3.33	\$1,332.00
16	15" HDPE Pipe	55	LF	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$33.51	\$1,843.05
17	15" Pipe Collar	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,367.50	\$1,367.50
18	15" Branch Connection	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$8,625.00
19	18" HDPE Pipe	70	LF	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$37.94	\$2,655.80
20	18" Pipe Collar	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,367.50	\$1,367.50
21	18" Branch Connection	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
22	3" PVC Water Line	84	LF	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$32.00	\$2,688.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$26.11	\$2,193.24
23	3" Machine Tap	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,066.00	\$10,132.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,478.00	\$10,956.00
24	3" Gate Valve and Box	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,182.00	\$4,364.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,212.50	\$2,425.00
25	3" Elbow	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$537.00	\$1,074.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$436.05	\$872.10
26	3" Wet Tap and Cap	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,785.00	\$3,570.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,478.00	\$10,956.00
27	8" DIP Water Line	101	LF	\$50.00	\$5,050.00	\$77.00	\$7,777.00	\$150.00	\$15,150.00	\$56.36	\$5,692.36
28	8" Machine Tap	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,047.00	\$12,094.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,044.90	\$12,089.80
29	8" Gate Valve and Box	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,017.00	\$8,034.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,587.60	\$7,175.20
30	8" Elbow	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,583.00	\$3,166.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$733.25	\$1,466.50
31	8" Wet Tap and Cap	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,572.00	\$5,144.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,044.90	\$12,089.80
32	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00
33	Diversion Channel	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
34	Solid Sodding	1,300	SY	\$7.50	\$9,750.00	\$6.00	\$7,800.00	\$4.50	\$5,850.00	\$5.25	\$6,825.00
35	Construction Fencing	470	LF	\$5.00	\$2,350.00	\$3.00	\$1,410.00	\$8.00	\$3,760.00	\$4.08	\$1,917.60

Total Base Bid	\$448,750.00	\$283.901.00	\$329.821.00	\$336.657.35

TABULATION OF BIDS Gun Club Road Box Culvert City of Tupelo, MS Project No. T23-405

BIDS RECEIVED January 12, 2024 @ 10:00 am				DNA Underground LLC 16101 S Swan Road Gulfport, MS		ENSCOR, LLC 5566 Commander Dr. Arlington, TN		Roberts Builders, Inc. 204 W. First Street Ripley, MS 38663		Michael Pittman Const., Inc. 509 Pinecrest Corinth, MS 38834	
Pay Item No		Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00
3	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	163	SY	\$10.00	\$1,630.00	\$5.00	\$815.00	\$20.00	\$3,260.00	\$13.00	\$2,119.00
4	Removal of Pipes (All Type)	15	LF	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$57.00	\$855.00
5	Removal of 72" Steel Culvert	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,042.00	\$4,042.00
6	Erosion Control Measures	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00
7	Structure Excavation	576	CY	\$12.00	\$6,912.00	\$12.00	\$6,912.00	\$15.00	\$8,640.00	\$57.00	\$32,832.00
8	Select Borrow Material	550	CY	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST (9.5mm)	50	TON	\$285.00	\$14,250.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$475.00	\$23,750.00	\$288.00	\$14,400.00
10	Crushed Stone	75	CY	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$145.00	\$10,875.00	\$81.00	\$6,075.00
11	Bedding Material (Type 1 DOT Aggregate)	88	CY	\$76.00	\$6,688.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$140.00	\$12,320.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00
12	16'x6' Precast Box Culvert	42	LF	\$1,875.00	\$78,750.00	\$2,862.00	\$120,204.00	\$2,120.00	\$89,040.00	\$2,310.00	\$97,020.00
13	16'x6' Precast Wing Wall	2	EA	\$22,900.00	\$45,800.00	\$26,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$34,650.00	\$69,300.00
14	200# Rip Rap	200	TON	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$92.00	\$18,400.00
15	Geotextile Fabric	400	SY	\$3.75	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.25	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
16	15" HDPE Pipe	55	LF	\$41.00	\$2,255.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00
17	15" Pipe Collar	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,732.00	\$1,732.00
18	15" Branch Connection	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,310.00	\$6,930.00
19	18" HDPE Pipe	70	LF	\$53.00	\$3,710.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$41.00	\$2,870.00
20	18" Pipe Collar	1	EA	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,732.00	\$1,732.00
21	18" Branch Connection	1	EA	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,888.00	\$2,888.00
22	3" PVC Water Line	84	LF	\$36.00	\$3,024.00	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$12.00	\$1,008.00
23	3" Machine Tap	2	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,043.00	\$8,086.00
24	3" Gate Valve and Box	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,386.00	\$2,772.00
25	3" Elbow	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$462.00	\$924.00
26	3" Wet Tap and Cap	2	EA	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
27	8" DIP Water Line	101	LF	\$100.00	\$10,100.00	\$60.00	\$6,060.00	\$140.00	\$14,140.00	\$70.00	\$7,070.00
28	8" Machine Tap	2	EA	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,775.00	\$11,550.00
29	8" Gate Valve and Box	2	EA	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,043.00	\$8,086.00
30	8" Elbow	2	EA	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$809.00	\$1,618.00
31	8" Wet Tap and Cap	2	EA	\$10,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,775.00	\$11,550.00
32	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$28,875.00	\$28,875.00
33	Diversion Channel	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00
34	Solid Sodding	1,300	SY	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$6.00	\$7,800.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$6.00	\$7,800.00
35	Construction Fencing	470	LF	\$4.00	\$1,880.00	\$7.00	\$3,290.00	\$4.00	\$1,880.00	\$6.00	\$2,820.00

	Total Base Bid	\$337.499.00	\$352,766.00	\$439.450.00	\$436,729.00
--	----------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

TABULATION OF BIDS Gun Club Road Box Culvert City of Tupelo, MS Project No. T23-405

,	2024 @ 10:00 am			Ausbern Constr P.O. Dra Okolor	nwer 329 na, MS						
Pay Item No.		Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$40,700.00	\$40,700.00						
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$28,500.00							
3	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	163	SY	\$15.00	\$2,445.00						
4	Removal of Pipes (All Type)	15	LF	\$35.00	\$525.00						
5	Removal of 72" Steel Culvert	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00						
6	Erosion Control Measures	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00						
7	Structure Excavation	576	CY	\$14.00	\$8,064.00						
8	Select Borrow Material	550	CY	\$40.00	\$22,000.00						
9	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST (9.5mm)	50	TON	\$320.00	\$16,000.00						
10	Crushed Stone	75	CY	\$135.00	\$10,125.00						
11	Bedding Material (Type 1 DOT Aggregate)	88	CY	\$160.00	\$14,080.00						
12	16'x6' Precast Box Culvert	42	LF	\$3,200.00	\$134,400.00						
13	16'x6' Precast Wing Wall	2	EA	\$32,500.00	\$65,000.00						
14	200# Rip Rap	200	TON	\$90.00	\$18,000.00						
15	Geotextile Fabric	400	SY	\$6.00	\$2,400.00						
16	15" HDPE Pipe	55	LF	\$37.00	\$2,035.00						
17	15" Pipe Collar	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00						
18	15" Branch Connection	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00						
19	18" HDPE Pipe	70	LF	\$45.00	\$3,150.00						
20	18" Pipe Collar	1	EA	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00						
21	18" Branch Connection	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00						
22	3" PVC Water Line	84	LF	\$33.79	\$2,838.36						
23	3" Machine Tap	2	EA	\$5,307.50	\$10,615.00						
24	3" Gate Valve and Box	2	EA	\$2,285.80	\$4,571.60						
	3" Elbow	2	EA	\$562.10	\$1,124.20						
26	3" Wet Tap and Cap	2	EA	\$1,870.00	\$3,740.00						
	8" DIP Water Line	101	LF	\$81.28	\$8,209.28						
	8" Machine Tap	2	EA	\$63.35	\$126.70						
	8" Gate Valve and Box	2	EA	\$4,208.60	\$8,417.20						
	8" Elbow	2	EA	\$1,658.80	\$3,317.60	, and the second			•		
	8" Wet Tap and Cap	2	EA	\$2,695.00	\$5,390.00				·		
	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00						
	Diversion Channel	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00						
34	Solid Sodding	1,300	SY	\$6.00	\$7,800.00						
35	Construction Fencing	470	LF	\$5.00	\$2,350.00	_	_				_

Total Base Bid

\$453,974.94	 	